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Government of India
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.
Ph-(0674)2742463! Fax-0674 2744430

File No. ORI/CRlJJPIMCDR-7IBBSNol-IIII Plot No: 149, Pokhariput
In front of CPWD Office
Bhubaneswar-751 020

To,
Shri Rajesh Patel, Chief (Mining) & Agent
Sukinda Chromite Mines.
Mis Tata Steel Ltd.,
At & PO: Kalarangitta, District: Jajpur
Odisha - 755028

Date: 27.06.2017

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Sukinda Chromite Mine over
an area of 406 Ha in Jajpur district of Odisha State.

Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were

found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 23.05.2017 by the undersigned and
Shri Dilip Jain, JMG, accompanied by S/Shri Sabyasachy Mishra, Mine Manager, and Pinaki
Mallick, Geologist of your mine.

Rule Proposed in the approved Mining plan Violation
No.
11 (1) As per the approved scheme of Mining During inspection bench width of less

dated 19.07.2016, bench width of 12 - 14 than 12 -14 m· was observed that ill

m is to be maintained in OB X quarry. OB X Quarry bottom benches between
gridlines of 3000E~3250E and 2200E-
2600E.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
ofMCDR,2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule II (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule II (2) of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(RL~\9-
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines


